Publication Number S71GL-P_00 Revision 03 Issue Date February 3, 2009
S71GL-P Based MCPs
S71GL-P Based MCPs Cover Sheet
Stacked Multi-Chip Product (MCP)
Flash Memory and RAM
128 Megabit (8 M x 16-bit) CMOS 3.0 Volt-only
Page Mode Flash Memory and
64 Megabit (4M x 16-bit) Pseudo Static RAM

February 3, 2009 S71GL-P_00_03 S71GL-P Based MCPs 7
D a t a S h e e t ( A d v a n c e I n f o r m a t i o n )
5. Ordering Information
The order number is formed by a valid combinations of the following:
Note
1. Type 0 is standard. Specify other options as required.
Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device. Consult your local
sales office to confirm availability of specific valid combinations and to check on newly released
combinations.
S71GL 128 P C0 HH3 0 Y 0
PACKING TYPE
0 = Tray
2 = 7” Tape and Reel
3 = 13” Tape and Reel
MODEL NUMBER
See the Valid Combinations table.
ADDRESS SECTOR PROTECT
0 = Lowest Address Sector Protected
1 = Highest Address Sector Protected
PACKAGE TYPE
HH3 =  Fine pitch BGA, 8 x 11.6 x 1.2 mm, 84-Ball, 0.8mm Pitch, Lead (Pb) free,
Low-Halogen package
pSRAM / SRAM DENSITY
C0 = 64 Mb pSRAM
PROCESS TECHNOLOGY
P = 90 nm, MirrorBit® Technology
FLASH DENSITY
128 = 128 Mb
PRODUCT FAMILY
S71GL Multi-chip Product (MCP)
3.0-volt Page Mode Flash Memory and RAM
Table 5.1  Valid Combinations
S71GL128P Valid Combinations
Speed Options (ns)/
Address Sector Protection
(p)SRAM Type/
Access Time
(ns)
Package
MarkingBase Ordering
Part Number
Package &
Temperature
Package Modifier/Model
Number
Packing Type
S71GL128PC0 HH3
0Y
0, 2, 3 (1)
100 / Low Protect
pSRAM9 / 70 TSB084
1Y 100 / High Protect
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
8 S71GL-P Based MCPs S71GL-P_00_03 February 3, 2009
D a t a S h e e t ( A d v a n c e I n f o r m a t i o n )
6. Physical Dimensions
6.1 TSB084—84-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA) 11.6 x 8 mm Package
3439 \ 16-038.22 \ 01.04.05
 PACKAGE TSB 084
   JEDEC N/A
D x E 11.60 mm x 8.00 mm
PACKAGE
 SYMBOL MIN NOM MAX NOTE
A --- --- 1.20 PROFILE
A1 0.17 --- --- BALL HEIGHT
A2 0.81 --- 0.97 BODY THICKNESS
D 11.60 BSC. BODY SIZE
E 8.00 BSC. BODY SIZE
D1 8.80 BSC. MATRIX FOOTPRINT
E1 7.20 BSC. MATRIX FOOTPRINT
MD 12 MATRIX SIZE D DIRECTION